
Zug, September 14, 2024

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Blue chip Indices effective on September 23, 2024

Dear Customer,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 442048 CH0012214059 Holcim Addition

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 403197 DE000A1EWWW0 ADIDAS Addition

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 476837 FR0000125007 SAINT GOBAIN Addition

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 7820 GB0031348658 BARCLAYS Addition

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 38470 GB00B19NLV48 EXPERIAN Addition

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 624899 JP3496400007 KDDI Corp. Addition

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 651312 JP3910660004 Tokio Marine Holdings Inc. Addition

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 HK80HQ KYG9830T1067 XIAOMI Addition

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 497711 NL0000395903 WOLTERS KLUWER Addition

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 NL802I NL0012969182 ADYEN Addition

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 493117 SE0000115446 VOLVO B Addition

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 US20SG US00287Y1091 ABBVIE Addition

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 PCCW US22160K1051 Costco Wholesale Corp. Addition

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 698123 AU000000WOW2 WOOLWORTHS GROUP Deletion

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 POT CA67077M1086 NUTRIEN Deletion

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 408530 DE000BAY0017 BAYER Deletion

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 468232 FR0000120693 PERNOD RICARD Deletion

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 470384 FR0000121485 Kering Deletion

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 70995 GB0007099541 PRUDENTIAL Deletion

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 490151 GB00B1XZS820 ANGLO AMERICAN Deletion

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 72769 GB00B24CGK77 RECKITT BENCKISER GRP Deletion

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 687044 JP3463000004 Takeda Pharmaceutical Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 625072 JP3481800005 Daikin Industries Ltd. Deletion

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 713360 NO0010096985 EQUINOR Deletion

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 CHV US1667641005 Chevron Corp. Deletion

23.09.2024 EDD15P STOXX Developed Markets 150 MRK US58933Y1055 Merck & Co. Inc. Deletion

23.09.2024 EDE5P STOXX Emerging Markets 50 CN0098 CNE1000002Q2 China Petroleum & Chemical 'H' Addition

23.09.2024 EDE5P STOXX Emerging Markets 50 ID004Z ID1000095003 Bank Mandiri Tbk PT Addition

23.09.2024 EDE5P STOXX Emerging Markets 50 IN009E INE397D01024 Bharti Airtel Ltd Addition

23.09.2024 EDE5P STOXX Emerging Markets 50 KR00GR KR7000270009 KIA CORPORATION Addition

23.09.2024 EDE5P STOXX Emerging Markets 50 KR00AL KR7055550008 Shinhan Financial Group Co Ltd Addition

23.09.2024 EDE5P STOXX Emerging Markets 50 KR063K KR7068270008 Celltrion Addition

23.09.2024 EDE5P STOXX Emerging Markets 50 KR008J KR7105560007 KB Financial Group Inc Addition

23.09.2024 EDE5P STOXX Emerging Markets 50 TW00J8 TW0002891009 Chinatrust Financial Holding C Addition

23.09.2024 EDE5P STOXX Emerging Markets 50 ZA202D ZAE000035861 CAPITEC BANK Addition

23.09.2024 EDE5P STOXX Emerging Markets 50 BR01UX BRABEVACNOR1 AMBEV Deletion

23.09.2024 EDE5P STOXX Emerging Markets 50 ID003Y ID1000129000 PT TELKOM INDONESIA TBK Deletion

23.09.2024 EDE5P STOXX Emerging Markets 50 IN00MR INE238A01034 AXIS BANK Deletion

23.09.2024 EDE5P STOXX Emerging Markets 50 KR00OZ KR7006400006 Samsung SDI Co Ltd Deletion

23.09.2024 EDE5P STOXX Emerging Markets 50 KR00NY KR7035420009 NAVER CORP Deletion

23.09.2024 EDE5P STOXX Emerging Markets 50 KR005G KR7051910008 LG Chem Ltd Deletion

23.09.2024 EDE5P STOXX Emerging Markets 50 KR181L KR7086520004 ECOPRO Deletion

23.09.2024 EDE5P STOXX Emerging Markets 50 TH00DN TH0737010Y08 CP ALL PCL Deletion

23.09.2024 EDE5P STOXX Emerging Markets 50 TW003S TW0002412004 Chunghwa Telecom Co Ltd Deletion

23.09.2024 EEBCP STOXX Eastern Europe 50 413117 IE00BD5B1Y92 BANK OF CYPRUS HOLDING Addition

23.09.2024 EEBCP STOXX Eastern Europe 50 PL303G PLALIOR00045 ALIOR BANK Addition

23.09.2024 EEBCP STOXX Eastern Europe 50 EW059 PLPGER000010 PGE Deletion

23.09.2024 EEBCP STOXX Eastern Europe 50 B03MXD TRASASAW91E4 SASA POLYESTER A Deletion

23.09.2024 EUE15P STOXX EU Enlarged 15 715363 PLBZ00000044 SANTANDER BANK POLSKA Addition

23.09.2024 EUE15P STOXX EU Enlarged 15 712797 PLLPP0000011 LPP Addition

23.09.2024 EUE15P STOXX EU Enlarged 15 404238 HU0000123096 RICHTER GEDEON Deletion
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23.09.2024 EUE15P STOXX EU Enlarged 15 EW059 PLPGER000010 PGE Deletion

23.09.2024 ISX30P EURO iSTOXX Next 30 491062 BE0003739530 UCB Addition

23.09.2024 ISX30P EURO iSTOXX Next 30 DE004V DE000ENER6Y0 SIEMENS ENERGY Addition

23.09.2024 ISX30P EURO iSTOXX Next 30 ES502D ES0105066007 CELLNEX TELECOM Addition

23.09.2024 ISX30P EURO iSTOXX Next 30 NL123E NL0015000IY2 UMG Addition

23.09.2024 ISX30P EURO iSTOXX Next 30 ES0017 ES0109067019 AMADEUS IT GROUP Deletion

23.09.2024 ISX30P EURO iSTOXX Next 30 473322 ES0173516115 REPSOL Deletion

23.09.2024 ISX30P EURO iSTOXX Next 30 416279 FR0000121329 THALES Deletion

23.09.2024 ISX30P EURO iSTOXX Next 30 B03851 NL0015001FS8 FERROVIAL Deletion

23.09.2024 SX150P STOXX Global 150 95298 GB00B0SWJX34 LONDON STOCK EXCHANGE Addition

23.09.2024 SX150P STOXX Global 150 407683 IT0000072618 INTESA SANPAOLO Addition

23.09.2024 SX150P STOXX Global 150 619640 JP3519400000 Chugai Pharmaceutical Co. Ltd. Addition

23.09.2024 SX150P STOXX Global 150 635652 JP3814000000 FUJIFILM Holdings Corp. Addition

23.09.2024 SX150P STOXX Global 150 635694 JP3818000006 Fujitsu Ltd. Addition

23.09.2024 SX150P STOXX Global 150 659706 JP3900000005 Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Lt Addition

23.09.2024 SX150P STOXX Global 150 659704 JP3902400005 Mitsubishi Electric Corp. Addition

23.09.2024 SX150P STOXX Global 150 CAT US1491231015 Caterpillar Inc. Addition

23.09.2024 SX150P STOXX Global 150 622010 AU000000RIO1 Rio Tinto Ltd. Deletion

23.09.2024 SX150P STOXX Global 150 461785 DE0005552004 DEUTSCHE POST Deletion

23.09.2024 SX150P STOXX Global 150 72769 GB00B24CGK77 RECKITT BENCKISER GRP Deletion

23.09.2024 SX150P STOXX Global 150 676396 JP3162600005 SMC Corp. Deletion

23.09.2024 SX150P STOXX Global 150 618355 JP3566800003 Central Japan Railway Co. Deletion

23.09.2024 SX150P STOXX Global 150 664068 JP3734800000 Nidec Corp. Deletion

23.09.2024 SX150P STOXX Global 150 635693 JP3802400006 Fanuc Ltd. Deletion

23.09.2024 SX150P STOXX Global 150 INTC US4581401001 Intel Corp. Deletion

23.09.2024 SX5AP STOXX North America 50 CAT US1491231015 Caterpillar Inc. Addition

23.09.2024 SX5AP STOXX North America 50 INTC US4581401001 Intel Corp. Deletion

23.09.2024 SX5EESG EURO STOXX 50 ESG 442031 DE0006048432 HENKEL PREF Addition

23.09.2024 SX5EESG EURO STOXX 50 ESG 468520 NL0000009538 PHILIPS Addition

23.09.2024 SX5EESG EURO STOXX 50 ESG 401093 NL0011794037 AHOLD DELHAIZE Addition

23.09.2024 SX5EESG EURO STOXX 50 ESG 408930 DE0005200000 BEIERSDORF Deletion

23.09.2024 SX5EESG EURO STOXX 50 ESG 474184 DE0006599905 MERCK Deletion

23.09.2024 SX5EESG EURO STOXX 50 ESG 403197 DE000A1EWWW0 ADIDAS Deletion

23.09.2024 SX5EESGT EURO STOXX 50 ESG Target 468520 NL0000009538 PHILIPS Addition

23.09.2024 SX5EESGT EURO STOXX 50 ESG Target 474184 DE0006599905 MERCK Deletion

23.09.2024 SX5NBP STOXX Europe 50 ex Banks 95298 GB00B0SWJX34 LONDON STOCK EXCHANGE Addition

23.09.2024 SX5NBP STOXX Europe 50 ex Banks 461785 DE0005552004 DEUTSCHE POST Deletion

23.09.2024 SX5NBP STOXX Europe 50 ex Banks 72769 GB00B24CGK77 RECKITT BENCKISER GRP Deletion

23.09.2024 SX5NFP STOXX Europe 50 ex Financials 461785 DE0005552004 DEUTSCHE POST Deletion

23.09.2024 SX5NFP STOXX Europe 50 ex Financials 72769 GB00B24CGK77 RECKITT BENCKISER GRP Deletion

23.09.2024 SX5P STOXX Europe 50 95298 GB00B0SWJX34 LONDON STOCK EXCHANGE Addition

23.09.2024 SX5P STOXX Europe 50 407683 IT0000072618 INTESA SANPAOLO Addition

23.09.2024 SX5P STOXX Europe 50 461785 DE0005552004 DEUTSCHE POST Deletion

23.09.2024 SX5P STOXX Europe 50 72769 GB00B24CGK77 RECKITT BENCKISER GRP Deletion

23.09.2024 SX5PP STOXX Asia/Pacific 50 619640 JP3519400000 Chugai Pharmaceutical Co. Ltd. Addition

23.09.2024 SX5PP STOXX Asia/Pacific 50 635652 JP3814000000 FUJIFILM Holdings Corp. Addition

23.09.2024 SX5PP STOXX Asia/Pacific 50 635694 JP3818000006 Fujitsu Ltd. Addition

23.09.2024 SX5PP STOXX Asia/Pacific 50 659706 JP3900000005 Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Lt Addition

23.09.2024 SX5PP STOXX Asia/Pacific 50 659704 JP3902400005 Mitsubishi Electric Corp. Addition

23.09.2024 SX5PP STOXX Asia/Pacific 50 622010 AU000000RIO1 Rio Tinto Ltd. Deletion

23.09.2024 SX5PP STOXX Asia/Pacific 50 676396 JP3162600005 SMC Corp. Deletion

23.09.2024 SX5PP STOXX Asia/Pacific 50 618355 JP3566800003 Central Japan Railway Co. Deletion

23.09.2024 SX5PP STOXX Asia/Pacific 50 664068 JP3734800000 Nidec Corp. Deletion

23.09.2024 SX5PP STOXX Asia/Pacific 50 635693 JP3802400006 Fanuc Ltd. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXABCP STOXX Asia 100 IN1017 INE044A01036 SUN PHARMA INDUSTRIES Addition

23.09.2024 SXABCP STOXX Asia 100 IN06W7 INE101A01026 Mahindra Addition

23.09.2024 SXABCP STOXX Asia 100 IN00OT INE155A01022 Tata Motors Ltd Addition

23.09.2024 SXABCP STOXX Asia 100 687049 JP3122400009 Advantest Corp. Addition

23.09.2024 SXABCP STOXX Asia 100 JP10FO JP3188220002 OTSUKA HOLDINGS Addition

23.09.2024 SXABCP STOXX Asia 100 627094 JP3548600000 Disco Corp. Addition

23.09.2024 SXABCP STOXX Asia 100 664040 JP3733000008 NEC Corp. Addition

23.09.2024 SXABCP STOXX Asia 100 687012 JP3890310000 MS&AD Insurance Group Holdings Addition

23.09.2024 SXABCP STOXX Asia 100 659706 JP3900000005 Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Lt Addition

23.09.2024 SXABCP STOXX Asia 100 KR008J KR7105560007 KB Financial Group Inc Addition
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23.09.2024 SXABCP STOXX Asia 100 TW00AZ TW0002881000 Fubon Financial Holding Co Ltd Addition

23.09.2024 SXABCP STOXX Asia 100 IN01Y4 INE021A01026 Asian Paints Deletion

23.09.2024 SXABCP STOXX Asia 100 601090 JP3119600009 Ajinomoto Co. Inc. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXABCP STOXX Asia 100 649926 JP3249600002 Kyocera Corp. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXABCP STOXX Asia 100 649750 JP3266400005 Kubota Corp. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXABCP STOXX Asia 100 KR003E KR7005490008 POSCO HOLDINGS Deletion

23.09.2024 SXABCP STOXX Asia 100 KR00OZ KR7006400006 Samsung SDI Co Ltd Deletion

23.09.2024 SXABCP STOXX Asia 100 KR00NY KR7035420009 NAVER CORP Deletion

23.09.2024 SXABCP STOXX Asia 100 KR005G KR7051910008 LG Chem Ltd Deletion

23.09.2024 SXABCP STOXX Asia 100 HK70CK KYG970081173 WUXI BIO Deletion

23.09.2024 SXABCP STOXX Asia 100 TH20T5 TH0528A10Z06 DELTA ELECTRONICS Deletion

23.09.2024 SXABCP STOXX Asia 100 TW003S TW0002412004 Chunghwa Telecom Co Ltd Deletion

23.09.2024 SXAMBCP STOXX Americas 100 BR305A BREQTLACNOR0 EQUATORIAL ON Addition

23.09.2024 SXAMBCP STOXX Americas 100 BR04U0 BRSBSPACNOR5 CIA DE SANEAMENTO BASICO SP Addition

23.09.2024 SXAMBCP STOXX Americas 100 ETN IE00B8KQN827 EATON CORP. PLC Addition

23.09.2024 SXAMBCP STOXX Americas 100 AXP US0258161092 American Express Co. Addition

23.09.2024 SXAMBCP STOXX Americas 100 BLK US09247X1019 BlackRock Inc. Addition

23.09.2024 SXAMBCP STOXX Americas 100 BSX US1011371077 Boston Scientific Corp. Addition

23.09.2024 SXAMBCP STOXX Americas 100 TRV US1729674242 Citigroup Inc. Addition

23.09.2024 SXAMBCP STOXX Americas 100 PGR US7433151039 Progressive Corp. Addition

23.09.2024 SXAMBCP STOXX Americas 100 REGN US75886F1075 REGENERON PHARMS. Addition

23.09.2024 SXAMBCP STOXX Americas 100 STRY US8636671013 Stryker Corp. Addition

23.09.2024 SXAMBCP STOXX Americas 100 US9MHY US90353T1007 UBER TECHNOLOGIES Addition

23.09.2024 SXAMBCP STOXX Americas 100 VRTX US92532F1003 Vertex Pharmaceuticals Inc. Addition

23.09.2024 SXAMBCP STOXX Americas 100 PE1015 BMG2519Y1084 Credicorp Deletion

23.09.2024 SXAMBCP STOXX Americas 100 BR04NT BRRENTACNOR4 Localiza Rnt Car Deletion

23.09.2024 SXAMBCP STOXX Americas 100 TDpD CA8911605092 Toronto-Dominion Bank Deletion

23.09.2024 SXAMBCP STOXX Americas 100 MDT IE00BTN1Y115 MEDTRONIC PLC Deletion

23.09.2024 SXAMBCP STOXX Americas 100 AUD US0530151036 Automatic Data Processing Inc. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXAMBCP STOXX Americas 100 BA US0970231058 Boeing Co. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXAMBCP STOXX Americas 100 BMY US1101221083 Bristol-Myers Squibb Co. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXAMBCP STOXX Americas 100 DE US2441991054 Deere & Co. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXAMBCP STOXX Americas 100 INTC US4581401001 Intel Corp. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXAMBCP STOXX Americas 100 NKE US6541061031 Nike Inc. Cl B Deletion

23.09.2024 SXAMBCP STOXX Americas 100 SBUX US8552441094 Starbucks Corp. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXAMBCP STOXX Americas 100 UPS US9113121068 United Parcel Service Inc. Cl Deletion

23.09.2024 SXAUP STOXX Australia 50 636586 AU000000GPT8 GPT Group Addition

23.09.2024 SXAUP STOXX Australia 50 670262 AU000000JBH7 JB Hi-Fi Ltd. Addition

23.09.2024 SXAUP STOXX Australia 50 AU705G AU000000NXT8 NEXTDC Addition

23.09.2024 SXAUP STOXX Australia 50 AU0037 AU000000REA9 REA GROUP Addition

23.09.2024 SXAUP STOXX Australia 50 672880 AU000000REH4 REECE AUSTRALIA Addition

23.09.2024 SXAUP STOXX Australia 50 662615 AU000000DXS1 DEXUS Deletion

23.09.2024 SXAUP STOXX Australia 50 643956 AU000000IGO4 IGO Deletion

23.09.2024 SXAUP STOXX Australia 50 B17ZL5 AU000000MIN4 MINERAL RESOURCES Deletion

23.09.2024 SXAUP STOXX Australia 50 604199 AU000000RHC8 Ramsay Health Care Ltd. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXAUP STOXX Australia 50 PA095 AU0000013559 ATLAS ARTERIA Deletion

23.09.2024 SXB5P STOXX Balkan 50 Equal Weight 706733 BG1100038980 DOVERIE OBEDINEN Addition

23.09.2024 SXB5P STOXX Balkan 50 Equal Weight 412267 GRS014003032 Piraeus Financial Holdings Addition

23.09.2024 SXB5P STOXX Balkan 50 Equal Weight RO302K RO4Q0Z5RO1B6 SCTEA.DE PRODUCERE A ENERGIEI HIDROCENTR Addition

23.09.2024 SXB5P STOXX Balkan 50 Equal Weight 488828 BE0974338700 TITAN CEMENT INTERNATIONAL Deletion

23.09.2024 SXB5P STOXX Balkan 50 Equal Weight RO403M ROELECACNOR5 ELECTRICA SA Deletion

23.09.2024 SXCA6P STOXX Canada 60 CA502T CA2499061083 DESCARTES SYSTEMS GROUP Addition

23.09.2024 SXCA6P STOXX Canada 60 CAE CA1247651088 CAE Deletion

23.09.2024 SXCAP STOXX Canada 50 CA31F5 CA36168Q1046 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL Addition

23.09.2024 SXCAP STOXX Canada 50 234760 CA3359341052 First Quantum Minerals Ltd. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXCNA5P STOXX China A 50 CN83BL CNE000000W05 CHINA CSSC HDG.'A' Addition

23.09.2024 SXCNA5P STOXX China A 50 CN0YYV CNE000001G38 NARI TECH.DEV. 'A' Addition

23.09.2024 SXCNA5P STOXX China A 50 CN0313 CNE100000734 BOB 'A' Addition

23.09.2024 SXCNA5P STOXX China A 50 CN2089 CNE100000767 CHINA SHENHUA EN.'A' Addition

23.09.2024 SXCNA5P STOXX China A 50 CN18CK CNE100000ML7 NAURA TECHNOLOGY GROUP 'A' Addition

23.09.2024 SXCNA5P STOXX China A 50 CN40WZ CNE100001T64 SHAANXI COAL IND.'A' Addition

23.09.2024 SXCNA5P STOXX China A 50 CN537E CNE1000022N7 CHINA NAT.NRR.'A' Addition

23.09.2024 SXCNA5P STOXX China A 50 CN81W4 CNE100002XM8 WILL SEMICONDUCTOR 'A' Addition

23.09.2024 SXCNA5P STOXX China A 50 CN06IN CNE0000000T2 CHINA VANKE 'A' Deletion
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23.09.2024 SXCNA5P STOXX China A 50 CN03TV CNE000000CK1 Haitong Sec 'A' Deletion

23.09.2024 SXCNA5P STOXX China A 50 CN0ZFD CNE000001GS3 TONGWEI 'A' Deletion

23.09.2024 SXCNA5P STOXX China A 50 CN0R3T CNE000001ND1 POLY DEV. & HOLDINGS 'A' Deletion

23.09.2024 SXCNA5P STOXX China A 50 CN83U4 CNE1000000B8 TCL ZHONGHUAN RENEW ENG TEC'A' Deletion

23.09.2024 SXCNA5P STOXX China A 50 CN0LYI CNE100000B81 IFLYTEK 'A' Deletion

23.09.2024 SXCNA5P STOXX China A 50 CN0188 CNE100000G29 CHINA TOURISM GRP DUTY FREE'A' Deletion

23.09.2024 SXCNA5P STOXX China A 50 CN0NWI CNE100000HB8 JIANGSU YANGHE DISTILLERY 'A' Deletion

23.09.2024 SXCNEWP STOXX China A 50 Equal Weight CN83BL CNE000000W05 CHINA CSSC HDG.'A' Addition

23.09.2024 SXCNEWP STOXX China A 50 Equal Weight CN0YYV CNE000001G38 NARI TECH.DEV. 'A' Addition

23.09.2024 SXCNEWP STOXX China A 50 Equal Weight CN0313 CNE100000734 BOB 'A' Addition

23.09.2024 SXCNEWP STOXX China A 50 Equal Weight CN2089 CNE100000767 CHINA SHENHUA EN.'A' Addition

23.09.2024 SXCNEWP STOXX China A 50 Equal Weight CN18CK CNE100000ML7 NAURA TECHNOLOGY GROUP 'A' Addition

23.09.2024 SXCNEWP STOXX China A 50 Equal Weight CN40WZ CNE100001T64 SHAANXI COAL IND.'A' Addition

23.09.2024 SXCNEWP STOXX China A 50 Equal Weight CN537E CNE1000022N7 CHINA NAT.NRR.'A' Addition

23.09.2024 SXCNEWP STOXX China A 50 Equal Weight CN81W4 CNE100002XM8 WILL SEMICONDUCTOR 'A' Addition

23.09.2024 SXCNEWP STOXX China A 50 Equal Weight CN06IN CNE0000000T2 CHINA VANKE 'A' Deletion

23.09.2024 SXCNEWP STOXX China A 50 Equal Weight CN03TV CNE000000CK1 Haitong Sec 'A' Deletion

23.09.2024 SXCNEWP STOXX China A 50 Equal Weight CN0ZFD CNE000001GS3 TONGWEI 'A' Deletion

23.09.2024 SXCNEWP STOXX China A 50 Equal Weight CN0R3T CNE000001ND1 POLY DEV. & HOLDINGS 'A' Deletion

23.09.2024 SXCNEWP STOXX China A 50 Equal Weight CN83U4 CNE1000000B8 TCL ZHONGHUAN RENEW ENG TEC'A' Deletion

23.09.2024 SXCNEWP STOXX China A 50 Equal Weight CN0LYI CNE100000B81 IFLYTEK 'A' Deletion

23.09.2024 SXCNEWP STOXX China A 50 Equal Weight CN0188 CNE100000G29 CHINA TOURISM GRP DUTY FREE'A' Deletion

23.09.2024 SXCNEWP STOXX China A 50 Equal Weight CN0NWI CNE100000HB8 JIANGSU YANGHE DISTILLERY 'A' Deletion

23.09.2024 SXEBCP STOXX All Europe 100 478165 CH0126881561 SWISS REINSURANCE COMPANY Addition

23.09.2024 SXEBCP STOXX All Europe 100 426724 DE0005140008 DEUTSCHE BANK Addition

23.09.2024 SXEBCP STOXX All Europe 100 88869 GB00B1YW4409 3I GROUP PLC. Addition

23.09.2024 SXEBCP STOXX All Europe 100 88470 GB00BLGZ9862 TESCO Addition

23.09.2024 SXEBCP STOXX All Europe 100 75478 GB00BM8PJY71 NATWEST GROUP Addition

23.09.2024 SXEBCP STOXX All Europe 100 GB20WP GB00BMX86B70 HALEON Addition

23.09.2024 SXEBCP STOXX All Europe 100 888051 NL0000334118 ASM INTERNATIONAL Addition

23.09.2024 SXEBCP STOXX All Europe 100 400930 SE0007100581 ASSA ABLOY Addition

23.09.2024 SXEBCP STOXX All Europe 100 473550 DE0007037129 RWE Deletion

23.09.2024 SXEBCP STOXX All Europe 100 EG7 DE0007664039 VOLKSWAGEN PREF Deletion

23.09.2024 SXEBCP STOXX All Europe 100 459573 DK0010272202 GENMAB Deletion

23.09.2024 SXEBCP STOXX All Europe 100 488082 ES0178430E18 TELEFONICA Deletion

23.09.2024 SXEBCP STOXX All Europe 100 470384 FR0000121485 Kering Deletion

23.09.2024 SXEBCP STOXX All Europe 100 70995 GB0007099541 PRUDENTIAL Deletion

23.09.2024 SXEBCP STOXX All Europe 100 25881 IE00BWT6H894 FLUTTER ENTERTAINMENT Deletion

23.09.2024 SXEBCP STOXX All Europe 100 477670 NL0000226223 STMICROELECTRONICS Deletion

23.09.2024 SXESP STOXX Spain 20 ES403D ES0105025003 MERLIN PROPERTIES SOCIMI Addition

23.09.2024 SXESP STOXX Spain 20 B01SPF ES0171996087 GRIFOLS Deletion

23.09.2024 SXFRP STOXX France 50 FR504F FR0012757854 SPIE Addition

23.09.2024 SXFRP STOXX France 50 FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 612000 AU000000BXB1 Brambles Ltd. Addition

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 BR305A BREQTLACNOR0 EQUATORIAL ON Addition

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 BR04U0 BRSBSPACNOR5 CIA DE SANEAMENTO BASICO SP Addition

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 408580 CH0012221716 ABB Addition

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 73087 GB00B2B0DG97 RELX PLC Addition

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 646780 JP3143600009 Itochu Corp. Addition

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 651312 JP3910660004 Tokio Marine Holdings Inc. Addition

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 US610T US0404131064 ARISTA NETWORKS Addition

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 CL US1941621039 Colgate-Palmolive Co. Addition

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 DUK US26441C2044 Duke Energy Corp. Addition

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 ICE US45866F1049 INTERCONTINENTALEXCHANGE INC Addition

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 KLAC US4824801009 KLA Addition

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 US71GA US48251W1045 KKR & CO INC Addition

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 US00K6 US58733R1023 MERCADOLIBRE Addition

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 SHW US8243481061 Sherwin-Williams Co. Addition

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 SLB AN8068571086 Schlumberger Ltd. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 PE1015 BMG2519Y1084 Credicorp Deletion

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 BR04NT BRRENTACNOR4 Localiza Rnt Car Deletion

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 279311 CA13646K1084 Canadian Pacific Kansas City Deletion

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 473821 CH0210483332 CIE FINANCIERE RICHEMONT Deletion

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 413366 FR0000131104 BNP PARIBAS Deletion
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23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 39600 GB0002374006 DIAGEO Deletion

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 664137 JP3735400008 Nippon Telegraph & Telephone C Deletion

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 659730 JP3893600001 Mitsui & Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 BDX US0758871091 Becton Dickinson & Co. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 MES US1266501006 CVS HEALTH CORP. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 EOG US26875P1012 EOG Resources Inc. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 EQIX US29444U7000 Equinix Inc. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 ITW US4523081093 Illinois Tool Works Inc. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXGBCP STOXX Global 200 US30J8 US98978V1035 ZOETIS 'A' Deletion

23.09.2024 SXGCN8P STOXX Greater China 80 TW02SJ TW0002327004 Yageo Addition

23.09.2024 SXGCN8P STOXX Greater China 80 TW04IB TW0002603008 EVERGREEN MARINE Addition

23.09.2024 SXGCN8P STOXX Greater China 80 TW0751 TW0004938006 Pegatron Addition

23.09.2024 SXGCN8P STOXX Greater China 80 TW1ON1 TW0006446008 PHARMAESSENTIA Addition

23.09.2024 SXGCN8P STOXX Greater China 80 697245 HK0291001490 CHINA RESOURCES BEER (HLDG) Deletion

23.09.2024 SXGCN8P STOXX Greater China 80 PH256 KYG7800X1079 Sands China Ltd. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXGCN8P STOXX Greater China 80 HK70DL KYG9593A1040 WHARF REIC Deletion

23.09.2024 SXGCN8P STOXX Greater China 80 HK70CK KYG970081173 WUXI BIO Deletion

23.09.2024 SXHKA5P STOXX Hong Kong All Shares 50 HK2036 HK0000093390 HKT TRUST & HKT Addition

23.09.2024 SXHKA5P STOXX Hong Kong All Shares 50 671156 HK0836012952 China Resources Power Holdings Addition

23.09.2024 SXHKA5P STOXX Hong Kong All Shares 50 HK3BZE KYG4990A1040 J&T GLOBAL EXPRESS Addition

23.09.2024 SXHKA5P STOXX Hong Kong All Shares 50 690580 CNE1000004K1 TSINGTAO BREWERY H Deletion

23.09.2024 SXHKA5P STOXX Hong Kong All Shares 50 CN92JT CNE100003F19 WUXI APPTEC 'H' Deletion

23.09.2024 SXHKA5P STOXX Hong Kong All Shares 50 HK02BE KYG319891092 ESR GROUP Deletion

23.09.2024 SXHKP STOXX Hong Kong 50 633987 BMG348041077 First Pacific Co. Ltd. Addition

23.09.2024 SXHKP STOXX Hong Kong 50 698899 BMG988031446 Yue Yuen Industrial (Holdings) Addition

23.09.2024 SXHKP STOXX Hong Kong 50 HK02DG KYG0146B1032 AKESO Addition

23.09.2024 SXHKP STOXX Hong Kong 50 CN2D2G KYG4672N1198 HUTCHMED CHINA (HKG) Addition

23.09.2024 SXHKP STOXX Hong Kong 50 HK3BN2 KYG7802A1058 SANERGY GROUP Addition

23.09.2024 SXHKP STOXX Hong Kong 50 656835 BMG668971101 NWS HOLDINGS Deletion

23.09.2024 SXHKP STOXX Hong Kong 50 644962 HK0014000126 Hysan Development Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXHKP STOXX Hong Kong 50 607564 HK0023000190 Bank of East Asia Ltd. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXHKP STOXX Hong Kong 50 692759 HK0345001611 VITASOY INTL.HDG. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXHKP STOXX Hong Kong 50 CN11QR KYG608371046 MicroPort Scien. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXJPP STOXX Japan 50 JP10FO JP3188220002 OTSUKA HOLDINGS Addition

23.09.2024 SXJPP STOXX Japan 50 PJ059 JP3476480003 Dai-ichi Life Holdings Addition

23.09.2024 SXJPP STOXX Japan 50 627094 JP3548600000 Disco Corp. Addition

23.09.2024 SXJPP STOXX Japan 50 687012 JP3890310000 MS&AD Insurance Group Holdings Addition

23.09.2024 SXJPP STOXX Japan 50 659706 JP3900000005 Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Lt Addition

23.09.2024 SXJPP STOXX Japan 50 618355 JP3566800003 Central Japan Railway Co. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXJPP STOXX Japan 50 664068 JP3734800000 Nidec Corp. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXJPP STOXX Japan 50 629854 JP3783600004 East Japan Railway Co. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXJPP STOXX Japan 50 657270 JP3866800000 PANASONIC HOLDINGS Deletion

23.09.2024 SXJPP STOXX Japan 50 698538 JP3942400007 Astellas Pharma Inc. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXLBCP STOXX Latin America 50 BR00FH BRBRFSACNOR8 BRF SA Addition

23.09.2024 SXLBCP STOXX Latin America 50 MX00K3 MX01CH170002 Grupo Comercial Chedraui SA de Addition

23.09.2024 SXLBCP STOXX Latin America 50 MX305R MX01VI0C0006 VISTA OIL & GAS Addition

23.09.2024 SXLBCP STOXX Latin America 50 PE1015 BMG2519Y1084 Credicorp Deletion

23.09.2024 SXLBCP STOXX Latin America 50 BR1104 BRASAIACNOR0 SENDAS DISTRIBUIDORA Deletion

23.09.2024 SXLBCP STOXX Latin America 50 BR00RT BRHYPEACNOR0 HYPERA Deletion

23.09.2024 SXPBCP STOXX Pacific 50 636586 AU000000GPT8 GPT Group Addition

23.09.2024 SXPBCP STOXX Pacific 50 670262 AU000000JBH7 JB Hi-Fi Ltd. Addition

23.09.2024 SXPBCP STOXX Pacific 50 AU705G AU000000NXT8 NEXTDC Addition

23.09.2024 SXPBCP STOXX Pacific 50 AU0037 AU000000REA9 REA GROUP Addition

23.09.2024 SXPBCP STOXX Pacific 50 672880 AU000000REH4 REECE AUSTRALIA Addition

23.09.2024 SXPBCP STOXX Pacific 50 643956 AU000000IGO4 IGO Deletion

23.09.2024 SXPBCP STOXX Pacific 50 616197 AU000000MGR9 Mirvac Group Deletion

23.09.2024 SXPBCP STOXX Pacific 50 B17ZL5 AU000000MIN4 MINERAL RESOURCES Deletion

23.09.2024 SXPBCP STOXX Pacific 50 604199 AU000000RHC8 Ramsay Health Care Ltd. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXPBCP STOXX Pacific 50 688143 NZTELE0001S4 SPARK NEW ZEALAND Deletion

23.09.2024 SXSGP STOXX Singapore 20 PS042 SG1U76934819 YANGZIJIANG SHIPBUILDING Addition

23.09.2024 SXSGP STOXX Singapore 20 648003 SGXE34184239 Seatrium Deletion

23.09.2024 SXUKP STOXX UK 50 926288 GB0000456144 ANTOFAGASTA Addition

23.09.2024 SXUKP STOXX UK 50 5610 GB0006731235 ASSOCIATED BRITISH FOODS Addition

23.09.2024 SXUKP STOXX UK 50 926294 GB00B02J6398 ADMIRAL GRP Addition
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23.09.2024 SXUKP STOXX UK 50 GB50A6 GB00BVYVFW23 AUTO TRADER GROUP Addition

23.09.2024 SXUKP STOXX UK 50 317430 GB0031743007 BURBERRY Deletion

23.09.2024 SXUKP STOXX UK 50 900476 GB00BJFFLV09 CRODA INTERNATIONAL Deletion

23.09.2024 SXUKP STOXX UK 50 83470 GB00BWFGQN14 SPIRAX Deletion

23.09.2024 SXUKP STOXX UK 50 GB60DA IM00B5VQMV65 ENTAIN Deletion

23.09.2024 SXUSP STOXX USA 50 AMGN US0311621009 Amgen Inc. Addition

23.09.2024 SXUSP STOXX USA 50 GE US3696043013 GE Aerospace Addition

23.09.2024 SXUSP STOXX USA 50 IBM US4592001014 International Business Machine Addition

23.09.2024 SXUSP STOXX USA 50 QCOM US7475251036 Qualcomm Inc. Addition

23.09.2024 SXUSP STOXX USA 50 CMCSA US20030N1019 Comcast Corp. Cl A Deletion

23.09.2024 SXUSP STOXX USA 50 P US20825C1045 ConocoPhillips Deletion

23.09.2024 SXUSP STOXX USA 50 INTC US4581401001 Intel Corp. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXUSP STOXX USA 50 UNP US9078181081 Union Pacific Corp. Deletion

23.09.2024 SXYBP STOXX Sub Balkan 30 HR202C HRKODTRA0007 KONCAR DISTRIBUT Addition

23.09.2024 SXYBP STOXX Sub Balkan 30 SI201D SI0031117813 EQUINOX D D Deletion
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